

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 2509/2026 in
WP(C) No. 3483/2025

Virinder Kumar Gupta & Anr

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Arsha Sharma, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Anr

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026

CM No. 2509/2026

1. There is no representation on the part of the non-applicants/respondents whose appearance is awaited in the ends of justice for filing reply/objections.
2. Since the applicants/petitioners are seeking the release of the deposited amount of compensation, as such, the non-applicants/respondents are directed to ensure filing of their reply/objections in the matter by the next date of hearing.
3. List on **29.05.2026**.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
08.05.2026
Vijay